March 2014
Ferrites for EMI Suppression
RH/RU series(Cylindrical)
RH
RU
Ni-Zn
F E R R I T E S
(2/9)

Absorption EMI and penetrating noise
Prevent parasitic oscillation
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
RH series (Regular type)
RU series (Clamp-on type）
RANGE OF USE AND STORAGE TEMPERATURE
� The temperature range has a different case by materials.
�� The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Overview of the RH Series
HF70 RH 7 × 8 × 4 □□□□
Material Core shape
Outer diameter
dimensions(A)
Width
dimensions(B)
Inner diameter
dimensions(C)
Internal code
HF70 RU 10 × 20 × 5 □□□□
Material Core shape
Outer diameter
dimensions(A)
Length
dimensions(B)
Inner diameter
dimensions(C)
Internal code
Temperature range�
Operating
temperature
Storage
temperature��
（°C） （°C）
–40 to +85 –40 to +85
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
F E R R I T E S
(4/9)
001-01 / 20140320 / ferrite_nz_emc_cylindricale_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ni-Zn  RH series
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
Part No.
Dimensions Electrical characteristics
A B C Impedance Z
typ.
(mm) (�)
23°C
10MHz 100MHz
HF70RH7X8X4 7.0±0.3 8.0±0.3 4.0±0.2 28 49
HF70RH7X14X4 7.0±0.3 14.0±0.5 4.0±0.2 52 85
HF70RH8X8X4 8.0±0.2 8.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 39 63
HF70RH8X9X4 8.0±0.2 9.0±0.3 4.0±0.2 44 72
HF70RH8X15X4 8.0±0.3 15.0±0.4 4.0±0.25 70 113
HF70RH8X20X4 8.0±0.3 20.0±0.5 4.0±0.25 92 151
HF70RH10X20X5 10.0±0.3 20.0±0.5 5.0±0.2 81 154
HF70RH12X15X7.3 12.0±0.3 15.0±0.5 7.3±0.2 44 83
HF70RH12.3X20X7 12.3±0.3 20.0±0.5 7.0±0.2 75 124
HF70RH13X20X5 13.0±0.3 20.0±0.5 5.0+0.2, –0 127 210
HF70RH14X14X10 14.0±0.3 14.0±0.3 10.0±0.25 33 60
HF70RH14.3X14.3X6.35 14.3±0.3 14.3±0.3 6.35±0.2 70 130
HF70RH14.3X28.6X6.35 14.3±0.3 28.6±1.0 6.35±0.2 125 210
HF70RH14X28X8 14.0±0.5 28.0±1.0 8.0±0.5 110 185
HF70RH16X12X9.1 16.0±0.3 12.0±0.4 9.1+0.3, –0 45 74
HF70RH16X15X9 16.0±0.3 15.0±0.4 9.0±0.2 46 103
HF70RH16X17X9 16.0±0.5 17.0±0.5 9.0±0.5 60 120
HF70RH16X28X9 16.0±0.5 28.0±1.0 9.0±0.5 100 185
HF70RH16X28X10 16.0±0.3 28.0±0.7 10.0±0.25 70 130
HF70RH17.4X28.57X9.5 17.4±0.5 28.57±1.0 9.5±0.5 90 200
HF70RH19X29X13 19.0±0.5 29.0±1.0 13.0±0.5 80 145
HF70RH26X29X13 26.0±0.5 29.0±1.0 13.0±0.5 145 220
HF56RH10X20X5 10.0±0.3 20.0±0.4 5.0±0.2 69 145
HF56RH12X15X7.3 12.0±0.3 15.0±0.5 7.3±0.2 37 81
HF56RH12.3X20X7 12.3±0.3 20.0±0.5 7.0±0.2 54 117
HF56RH13X20X5 13.0±0.3 20.0±0.5 5.0+0.2, –0.1 92 193
HF56RH14.3X14.3X6.35 14.3±0.3 14.3±0.3 6.35±0.2 58 122
HF56RH14.3X28.6X6.35 14.3±0.3 28.6±0.7 6.35±0.2 115 241
HF56RH16X28X9 16.0±0.3 28.0±0.7 9.0±0.3 80 170
HF56RH17.4X28.57X9.5 17.44±0.35 28.57±0.7 9.52±0.25 84 184
ø
A
ø
C

F E R R I T E S
(8/9)
001-01 / 20140320 / ferrite_nz_emc_cylindricale_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ni-Zn  RU series
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
� The RU core is delivered 2 pieces/set. It is possible to offer in single unit.
Part No.
Dimensions Electrical characteristics
SHAPES
A B C D Impedance Z
typ.
(mm) (�)
23°C
10MHz 100MHz
HF70RU10X20X5S 10 20 5 9 81 145 Fig.2
HF70RU12X15X7.3S 12 15 7.3 — 31 82 Fig.1
HF70RU13X22X7S 13 22 7 12 81 144 Fig.2
HF70RU16X28X9S 16 28 9 — 78 170 Fig.1
HF70RU17X28X11S 17 28 11 16 77 141 Fig.2
HF70RU20X29X13S 20 29 13 19 83 148 Fig.2
HF70RU26X29X13S 26 29 13 — 120 245 Fig.1
A
CB
A
C